McTigue & Colombo LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DONALD J. MCTIGUE J. COREY COLOMBO DEREK S. CLINGER BEN F.C. WALLACE

545 East Town Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 263-7000 | WWW.ELECTIONLAWGROUP.COM

May 8, 2019

Sent via email to cela@fec.gov

Federal Election Commission Office of the General Counsel Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 7594 (Friends of Joe Schiavoni)

To Whom it May Concern,

This firm is legal counsel to Friends of Joe Schiavoni, a political committee registered with the Ohio Secretary of State's office pursuant to Ohio law (hereafter "the Committee"). The Committee received a letter from the Commission regarding MUR 7594. Please find attached an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel in that matter.

The Committee received a contribution from Enbridge (U.S.) Inc. PAC (hereafter "the PAC) in the form of a check dated September 7, 2017. The check included an address for the PAC in Houston, TX, which is the same address listed on the PAC's Statement of Organization. The check also included the PAC's registration number with the Federal Election Commission. The check is drawn from a bank based in the United States. A copy of this check is included with this letter. Based on available campaign finance reports, the PAC makes contributions to Ohio political committees and is registered with the Ohio Secretary of State's office.

Per 11 C.F.R. § 103.3(b), the PAC's contribution to the Committee does not present any genuine question as to its legality. If, in the future, the committee discovers that this contribution was prohibited by law, or if the Commission so notifies the Committee, it will refund the contribution.

Based on the foregoing, the committee believes that no action should be taken against it in the above-referenced matter. Please direct any future communications regarding this matter to my attention.

Very truly yours,

Ben F.C. Wallace Attorney at Law

Attachments:

Statement of Designation of Counsel Contribution check Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2019.05.09 15:50:41-04'00' MUR759400937 Schiavoni Bush Muldowney

	1	GUON	CONT	\$
Len	/	1		
-	-7			1.1
1				1
	10	PATES	OF ME	

....

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

	Provide one form	esignation of Co for each Respondent/Withe fail Form to: CELA@fec.	SS	
CASE: MUR 759	4	9		
Name of Counsel:	Ben F.C. Wallace	(BWallace@elec	tionlawgroup.com)	
Firm:	McTigue & C	olombo LLC		
Address:5	45 East Town St			
	Columbus, OH 4321	15		
Telephone: (614) 263-7000	Fax: (⁶¹⁴) 263-7078	0
	any notifications and alf before the Comm Signature FRIENDS OF	id other communications of the section of the secti	d as my counsel and is tions from the Commis CANDIDA Title med In Notification Letter)	*
MAILING ADDRE 545 EAST TOWN STRE				
COLUMBUS, OH 4	3215		-	
Telephone:(H):		(W): <u>6</u>	14-263-7000	

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person receiving the notification or the person with respect to whom the investigation is made.

	Hidge (U.S.) Inc. PAC (Enbridge-DCP PAC) 5400 WESTHEIMER COURT HOUSTON, TX 77056 FEC ID C00429662 IS REGISTERED AS A MULTI-CANDIDATE CMTE.	COMERICA BANK 09-000/720	Date: 09/07/2	4089 017
PAY TO THE ORDER OF	FRIENDS OF JOE SCHIAVONI		\$ 350.00)
	Three hundred fifty and xx / 100 *****			OLLARS
MEMO	2018 Primary	Void in sa Daya Ritu Talwar		

!

•

B/CR Indicator	Debit
Amount	\$350.00
Posting Account Number	0
Tran Code	0